/	OIPE
BAT	SEP 0 8 2003
B	For PTO-159

09-11-2003



91.10

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10254652

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	4/ ,						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ricoh Company Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Research Laboratories of Australia Pty Ltd  Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Merger	Street Address: 210 Greenhill Road, Eastwood,						
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	South Australia, Australia						
03/14/2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,447,973	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:James W. McClain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Brown Martin Haller & McClain Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1660 Union Street	8. Deposit account number:  02-4070						
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
James W. McClain, Reg. No. 24,536  Name of Person Signing	09/04/2003 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
rouse number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/10/2003 GTOH11

00000131 6447973

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0303

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this 14th day of March 2003

**BETWEEN:** 

RICOH COMPANY LTD, of 15-5, Minami-Aoyama 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and

RESEARCH LABORATORIES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, of 210 Greenhill Road, Eastwood, South Australia, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the beneficial owner of various Patent Applications as listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the Patent Applications")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any Letters Patent granted thereon to the Assignee.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (AU\$1-00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the whole of their right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, including their right title and interest to any Letters Patent granted thereon, TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely.

The Assignor warrants that it has absolute title to the Patent Applications, and there are no outstanding encumbrances or other matters affecting its capacity to assign the Patent Applications to the Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0304 The Assignor hereby undertakes, to the extent reasonably possible when reasonably requested by the Assignee, at the expense of the Assignor, to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the Patent Applications and the inventions therein described to the intent that any letters patent will issue in the name of the Assignee and in particular in regard to the Patent Applications or any corresponding application in any other country of the world for which the Assignee may apply, the Assignor will, to the extent reasonably possible when reasonably requested by the Assignee, do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law and will comply with any other matter or thing.

All fees, costs and expenses to be incurred after the Assignment in connection with obtaining the grant of letters patent in any country including all expenses incurred in making any amendments required in the complete specification and in connection with any opposition to the grant will be borne and paid by the Assignee.

SK: XX

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have affixed their hands and seals the day and year hereinafter written.

THE COMMON SEAL of			
RICOH COMPANY LTD )			
was hereunto affixed )			
this day of 2002 )			
in the presence of:			
)			
Kineshi Salan			
Signature of authorised person	Signature of authorised person		
MANAGING DIRECTOR			
GENERAL MANAGER, R&D GROUP			
Office held	Office held		
KIYOSHI SAKAI			
Name of authorised person	Name of authorised person		
	OMMON SEA		
THE COMMON SEAL of	RESEARCH		
RESEARCH LABORATORIES	// LABORATORIES \		
OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	OF AUSTRALIA		
was hereunto affixed	PTY. LIMITED		
this daylof 2002	A.C.N. 007 587 813		
in the presence of:	A.C.N. 007 307 014		
	Color		
Signature of authorised person	Signature of authorised person		
Office held	Office held		
Office held XANDER K. DAW			
DIRECTOR	ELIZABETH GUARNA		
	DIRECTOR/SECRETARY		
Name of authorised person	Name of authorised person		
•	- <b>1</b>		

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0306

## SCHEDULE

## PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	PUBLICATION NUMBER	STATUS
Electrophotographic Developer and Recording Material	JAPAN	11-003488	2000-206738	PENDING
Liquid Recording Material	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	10/170,910	2003/0065064	PENDING
Electrophotographic Toner and Image Forming Method	JAPAN	11-331437	2001-147548	PENDING
Image Forming Method	JAPAN	11-236941	2001-066899	PENDING
Liquid Developer for Developing Electrostatic Image and Image Forming Method	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	09/644,266	6447973B1	GRANTED

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0307

I, ALUN WILLIAM THOMAS of Adelaide, Notary Public, by lawful authority duly admitted and sworn, do hereby certify that the document attached hereto purporting to be "Deed of Assignment" is a true and faithful copy, in words and figures, of the original document now to me produced fair and uncancelled which after examination I attest.

Witness my Notarial form and seal, Adelaide This 5th day of August 2003.

(Alan William Thomas)
NOTARY PUBLIC

South Australia

**RECORDED: 09/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0308